

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM

Assistant County Administrator /
Department of General Services
Parks and Recreation

Date: May 15, 2023

To: The Honorable Board of County Commissioners

Thru: John Titkanich, County Administrator

Beth Powell, Director Parks and Recreation

From: Joseph Tilton, Recreation Manager

Subject: Cancelation of Work Order Number 8, Continuing Architectural Services

Contract RFQ 2018063 Victor Hart Sr Community Enhancement Complex

(Gifford Park) - Restroom / Concession Stand Architectural Services

BACKGROUND:

On February 21, 2023, the Board of County Commissioners approved Work Order No. 8, Continuing Architectural Services Contract RFQ 2018063, Victor Hart Sr Community Enhancement Complex (Gifford Park) - Restroom / Concession Stand Architectural Services between Indian River County and Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A. (Granicus File No. 23-0139). This created a duplicate Work Order No.8 as Work Order No.8 for Hosie Shumann Park Restroom Architectural Services with Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A was previously approved on January 17, 2023 (Granicus File No. 23-0024). The duplicate Work Order No. 8 was never executed by EDB or the County. A subsequent Work Order No. 9 - New Victor Hart Sr Complex Restroom/Concession Building which replaces Work Order No. 8, was approved by the Board on April 18, 2023 (Granicus File No. 23-0321)

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff respectfully recommends cancelation of Work Order Number 8 Continuing Architectural Services Contract RFQ 2018063 Victor Hart Sr Community Enhancement Complex (Gifford Park) - Restroom / Concession Stand Architectural Services, with Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A. (Granicus File No. 23-0139).

ATTACHEMENTS:

Work Order Number 8, Continuing Architectural Services Contract RFQ 2018063 Victor Hart Sr Community Enhancement Complex (Gifford Park) - Restroom / Concession Stand Architectural Services

DISTRIBUTION

Edlund, Dritenbas, Binkley Architects and Associates, P.A

APPROVED AGENDA ITEM FOR JUNE 06, 2023